
F Name L Name Constituency City ST
Chairs

1 Brian A. Nummer, Ph.D. Academia Logan UT

2 Joel Ortiz Industry - Retail Food Stores Austin TX

Regulators (5)
3 George Hanssen Regulatory - State Lincoln NE
4 Shane Thompson Regulatory - State Cheyenne WY
5 Teresa Bullock Regulatory - State Little Rock AR
6 Sandra Walker Regulatory - State Clarkston MI
7 Katherine Simon Regulatory - State St. Paul MN
8 Joe Graham Regulatory - State Olympia WA

Industry ( chair)
9 Jay Wenther Other - Association Elizabethtoen PA

10 Jeffrey Edelen Industry - Retail Food Stores Louisville KY
11 Wayne Mello Industry - Retail Food Stores Scarborough ME
12 Julie Prouse Academia College Station TX
13 Dianna Pasley Industry - Retail Food Stores St. Louis MO
14 Christina N. Johnson Industry - Retail Food Stores Boynton Beach FL
15 Terry J. Levee Industry - Retail Food Stores McLean VA

16
Dr. Gustavo Gonzalez Industry - Food Service San Diego CA

Federal (2) - non voting
17 John M. Hicks, Jr. Regulatory - Federal Washington DC

18 Veronica Moore CFSAN rep

Non-voting committee resources

Joseph Corby (retired NY Ag)

Carl Custer (retired USDA)

Stan Stromberg (Okolahoma)

1C Meat and Poultry Processing at   



Email Tel 1st Ch Chair/VC 1/14/2013

brian.nummer@usu.edu (435) 797-2116 1C x

joel.ortiz@wholefoods.com (512) 965-0589 1C x

george.hanssen@nebraska.gov (402) 471-6814 1C x
shane.thompson@wyo.gov (307) 777-5533 1C x
teresa.bullock@arkansas.gov (501) 661-2171 1C
walkers9@michigan.gov 517-241-0932 1C x
katherine.simon@state.mn.us (952) 758-4031 1C x
joe.graham@doh.wa.gov (360) 236-3305 1C x

jay@aamp.com (717) 367-1168 1C x
jeff.edelen@kroger.com (502) 423-4105 1C x
wamello@hannaford.com (207) 885-2126 1C
jprouse@tamu.edu (979) 458-2025 2C x
dpasley@schnucks.com (314) 994-4346 1C x
christinan.johnson@publix.com (561) 369-7900 1C
tlevee@deloitte.com (443) 280-5857 SE x
gustavo.gonzalez@jackinthebox.co
m

(858)571-2106 x

john.hicks@fsis.usda.gov (301) 504-0840 1C x
 veronica.moore@fda.hhs.gov x

jcorby@afdo.org [518] 860-2838 x
carl.custer@gmail.com x

stan.stromberg@ag.ok.gov x

     t Retail Food Establishments
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